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BESPOKE INTEL JANUARY 2021

SURVEY RESEARCH

STREAMING VIDEO JAPAN VOL 18

Audience: 800+ Consumers in Japan

CHECK BREAKDOWN: NFLX

TREND CHECKS

SUB TRENDS: POSITIVE | BETTER

Awareness of Netflix is high and is ahead of Hulu but lags behind Amazon Prime
Video. The percentage of respondents who said they have a Netflix subscription
increased sequentially.

DEMAND TRENDS: POSITIVE

Demand among respondents for Netflix is increasing sequentially, as is willingness
to pay to get access to the service.

B ) SENTIMENT: POSITIVE | FLAT

The majority of subscribers express high levels of satisfaction with Netflix.

SECTOR TRENDS: POSITIVE | IMPROVING

Streaming has been gaining as the preferred method to watch both movies and tv
shows. An increasing percentage of respondents own smart TV’s or streaming
players.

8 ) MACRO: IMPROVED

Consumers continue to be cautious on the macro picture overall but there has
been a slight improvement as it relates to household incomes and consumer
confidence relative to 3-4 months ago.
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WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING STREAMING VIDEO SERVICES HAVE YOU HEARD OF? (SELECT ALL THAT

APPLY)

Posed to all respondents

4.0%

Amazon Prime

Netflix

Hulu

None of the above

0% 20%  40% 60% 80% 100%
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DO YOU KNOW WHAT NETFLIX IS?

Posed to all respondents

It is a streaming video service Jan (21)

Oct (20)
Jul (20)
Apr (20)
Jan (20)
Jan (19)
Oct (18)
Jun (18)
Apr (18)
Jan (18)
Oct (17)
Jul (17)
Apr (17)
Jan (17)
Oct (16)
Jul (16)
Apr (16)
Jan (16)
Sep (B)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

| don't know

It is a social media website / app

It is a smartphone brand

It is a video game console manufacturer
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HAVE YOU HEARD OF ANY OF THE FOLLOWING TV SHOWS? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Posed to all respondents

None of the above
Friends

Jan (2]
Breaking Bad Oct (20)
Jul (20)
House of Cards Apr (20)
8.204 Jan (20)

Orange is the New Black Jan (19)
76% Oct (18)

Mad Men Jun (18)

70% Apr (18)

The Sopranos Jan (18)
70% Oct (17)

Narcos ul ()

6.9%
Apr (I7
Seinfeld Jp ((17))
an

6.0% Oct (1

The Wire ct (16)

5 6% Jul (16)

Bloodlines Apr (16)

Jan (16)

0%  20%  40%  60%  8@%ep (#)0%
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HAVE YOU EVER WATCHED ANY OF THE FOLLOWING TV SHOWS? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Posed to all respondents

None of the above
Friends
wiJan (20
Breaking Bad mOct (20)
mJul (20)
6.0%
Orange is the New Black =|Apr (20)
5 9% Jan (20)
House of Cards ®Jan (19)
4.4% m|Oct (18)
Narcos mJun (18)
6.1% ®/Apr (18)
Mad Men = |Jan (18)
4.4% ®|Oct (17)
Seinfeld = Jul (17)
5.4% B |Apr (17)
The Sopranos m Jan (17)
Bloodlines
H Jul (16)
4.3%
The Wire 0 =/Apr (16)
H Jan (16)

0% 20% 40% 60% 8098p (B100%
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WHAT IS YOUR PREFERRED METHOD FOR WATCHING TELEVISION?

Posed to all respondents

Jan (2])
Oct (20)
Jul (20)
Apr (20)
Jan (20)
Jan (19)
Oct (18)
Jun (18)
Apr (18)
Jan (18)
Oct (17)
Jul (17)

Apr (17)
Jan (17)
Oct (16)
Jul (16)

Apr (16)
Jan (16)
Sep (1)

Internet / Streaming Services

Cable or Satellite TV

Other

DVDs

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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WHAT IS YOUR PREFERRED METHOD FOR WATCHING MOVIES?

Posed to all respondents

43.8% =|Jan (23
B Oct (20)
m| Jul (20)
m Apr (20)
Jan (20)
m Jan (19)
m Oct (18)
m Jun (18)
m Apr (18)
m Jan (18)
W Oct (17)
m| Jul (17)
m Apr (17)
m| Jan (17)
H Oct (16)
H Jul (16)
W Apr (16)
m Jan (16)
W Sep (B)

Internet / Streaming Services

DVDs

Cable or Satellite TV

Other

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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PLEASE SELECT THE DEVICES IN THE LIST BELOW THAT YOU OWN. (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Posed to all respondents

Smartphone

Tablet

Smart TV (internet connected TV)

Streaming Set-Top Box

None of the above

0% 20% 40% 60% BWSepm%
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HAVE YOU SIGNED UP FOR NETFLIX?

Posed to all respondents

No, I have not signed up for Netflix

0,
216% mJan (2)

m Oct (20)
® Jul 20)
= Apr (20)
Jan (20)
® Jan (19)
m Oct (18)
® Jun (18)
u Apr (18)
® Jan (18)
B Oct (I7)
m Jul (17)
B Apr (17)
B Jan (17)
B Oct (16)
B Jul (16)
= Apr (16)
® Jan (16)
" Sep (B)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Yes, | have signed up and | am currently paying for Netflix

Yes, | have signed up for a one month free trial
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HOW POPULAR DO YOU THINK NETFLIX WILL BE IN YOUR COUNTRY?

Posed to all respondents

= Jan (2]
Oct (20)
Jul (20)
Apr (20)
Jan (20)
Jan (19)
Oct (18)
Jun (18)
Apr (18)
Jan (18)
Oct (17)
Jul (17)
Apr (17)
Jan (17)
Oct (16)
Jul (16)
Apr (16)
Jan (16)
Sep (¥)

| don't know

Very Strong

Strong

Neither Strong nor Weak

Weak

Very Weak

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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HOW MUCH WOULD YOU BE WILLING TO PAY TO SUBSCRIBE TO NETFLIX?

Posed to all respondents

I would subscribe to Netflix and would be willing to
pay a high price = Jan (21)
E Oct (20)
m Jul 20)
m Apr (20)
Jan (20)
m Jan (19)
B Oct (18)
H Jun (18)
m Apr (18)
m Jan (18)
= Oct (17)
m Jul (I7)
H Apr (17)
m Jan (1I7)
m Oct (16)
® Jul (16)
B Apr (16)
H Jan (16)

= Sep (B)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I would subscribe to Netflix but | would only be
willing to pay alow price

I would only subscribe to Netflix if it was free

| would not be interested in subscribing to Netflix
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HOW STRONG WOULD YOU SAY DEMAND FOR NETFLIX IS IN YOUR COUNTRY?

Posed to all respondents

Jan (21
Oct (20)
Jul 20)
Apr (20)
Jan (20)
Jan (19)
Oct (18)
Jun (18)
Apr (18)
Jan (18)
Oct (17)
Jul (17)

Apr (17)
Jan (17)
Oct (16)
Jul (16)

Apr (16)
Jan (16)
Sep ()

Very Strong

Strong

Neither Strong nor Weak

Weak

Very Weak

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO SIGN UP FOR NETFLIX IF IT WAS PRE-INSTALLED ON YOUR

SMARTPHONE AND YOU COULD ADD THE PRICE OF THE SUBSCRIPTION TO YOUR MONTHLY PHONE BILL?

Posed to all respondents

Jan (2))
Oct (20)
Jul 20)

Apr (20)
Jan (20)
Jan (19)
Oct (18)
Jun (18)
Apr (18)
Jan (18)
Oct (17)
Jul (17)

Apr (17)
Jan (17)

Oct (16)
Jul (16)

Apr (16)
Jan (16)
Sep ()

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Not applicable

6%

No, I would not be more likely to sign up

Yes, | would be more likely to sign up
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HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO SIGN UP FOR NETFLIX?

Posed to non-Netflix subscribers.

Jan (2]
Oct (20)
Jul (20)
Apr (20)
Jan (20)
Jan (19)
Oct (18)
Jun (18)
Apr (18)
Jan (18)
Oct (17)
Jul (I7)

Apr (17)
Jan (17)
Oct (16)
Jul (16)

Apr (16)
Jan (16)
Sep (1)

5.9%

Very Likely

Likely

Somewhat Likely

Unlikely

Very Unlikely

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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WHY ARE YOU NOT LIKELY TO SIGN UP FOR NETFLIX? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Posed to non-Netflix subscribers who are unlikely or very unlikely to sign up for Netflix.

| h for Netfli
do not want to spend the money for Netflix Jan (21)

Oct (20)
Jul (20)
Apr (20)
Jan (20)
Jan (19)
Oct (18)
Jun (18)
Apr (18)
Jan (18)
Oct (17)
Jul (17)

Apr (17)
Jan (17)
Oct (16)
Jul (16)

Apr (16)
Jan (16)

Sep (B)
0%  20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

| am not interested

| am not familiar with Netflix

| do not think | need the Netflix service

Other
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PLEASE RATE YOUR SATISFACTION WITH THE NETFLIX SERVICE:

Posed to Netflix subscribers who are on a free trial.
5%

mJan (2)
m Oct (20)
m Jul 20)
= Apr (20)
Jan (20)
m Jan (19)
m Oct (18)
m Jun (18)
M Apr (18)
m Jan (18)
m Oct (17)
m Jul (17)
W Apr (17)
m Jan (17)
H Oct (16)
= Jul (16)
H Apr (16)
M Jan (16)
W Sep (16)

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Somewhat Satisfied

Unsatisfied

Very Unsatisfied

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO CONTINUE PAYING FOR NETFLIX ONCE YOUR FREE TRIAL IS COMPLETE?

Posed to Netflix subscribers who are on a free trial.

Very Likely E

Likely

an (21
ct (20)
ul 20)
pr (20)
an (20)
an (19)
ct (18)
un (18)
pr (18)
an (18)
ct (17)
ul (17)

pr (17)
an (17)
ct (16)
ul (16)

pr (16)
an (16)
ep (B)

17.9%

35.9%

Somewhat Likely

Unlikely

Very Unlikely

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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HOW CONFIDENT DO YOU CURRENTLY FEEL ABOUT SPENDING MONEY?

Posed to all respondents

6.1% Jan (21)
Oct (20)
Jul (20)
Apr (20)
Jan (20)
Jan (19)
Oct (18)
Jun (18)
Apr (18)
Jan (18)
Oct (17)
25.3% Jul (17)

Apr (17)
Jan (17)
Oct (16)
1.1% Jul (18)

Apr (16)
Jan (16)
Sep (B6)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Very Confident

Confident

5.6%

Neutral

Weak Confidence

Very Weak Confidence
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HOW DOES YOUR HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPARE TO ONE YEAR AGO?

Posed to all respondents

3.1% Jan (2]
Oct (20)
Jul (20)
Apr (20)
Jan (20)
Jan (19)
Oct (18)
Jun (18)
Apr (18)
Jan (18)
Oct (17)
Jul (17)

Apr (17)
Jan (17)
Oct (16)
Jul (16)

Apr (16)
Jan (16)
Sep (B)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Much Higher

Higher

Same

Lower

Much Lower
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU ACCESS THE INTERNET?

Posed to all respondents

Jan (21
Oct (20)
Jul (20)
Apr (20)
Jan (20)
Jan (19)
Oct (18)
Jun (18)
Apr (18)
Jan (18)
Oct (17)
Jul (17)

Apr (17)
Jan (17)
Oct (16)
Jul (16)

Apr (16)
Jan (16)
Sep (1)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Very Frequently

Frequently

Somewhat Frequently

Infrequently

Very Infrequently/Never
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